GRAIG

BREAT NORTHWEST

AMENDED AGENDA
CITY COUNCIL MEETING
NOVEMBER 12, 2019

6:30 pm ~ Council Meeting
Please note that action (including final action) may be taken on any or all of the

following items:

Pledge of Allegiance

1. Call to Order

2. Approval of minutes from October 22, 2019 meeting

3. Approval of October 2019 bills in the amount of $1,194,816.65
4. Approval of agenda

5. Public Comment

Note: Regular City Council meeting agendas and council packets are posted on the City’s website
to keep City residents informed of City Council actions and deliberations that affect the
community. Public Comment time is set aside for citizens to address the City Council on matters
within the jurisdiction of the City. Each speaker is allocated three (3) minutes to speak. Speakers
may not cede their time to another speaker. City Council can only take action on matters that are
on the Agenda but may place matters brought to their attention at this meeting on a future agenda
for consideration. If you have documents to present to the City Council, please provide a minimum
of eight (8) copies. . In an effort to allow for a response to the comment, City employees will prepare
responses to public comments provided to the City Clerk at least 24 hours prior to the scheduled
meeting. You can submit your comments in writing or email. Please submit comments no later than
close of business the day before the scheduled meeting addressed to City Clerk at the following email
address; lwhite@ci.craig.co.us or drop your written comments at the front business office window to be
delivered to the Clerk’s office. Please make sure that your name, address and phone number are
included with the comment submitted.

6. Presentations



mailto:lwhite@ci.craig.co.us

A. Craig Middle School students will present to council their solutions to the
plastics problem and a Lego Robotics project involving the lack of
entertainment for the kids in our town.

7. Consent Agenda

Note: The Consent Agenda consists of proposed actions on business matters which are
considered routine and for which approval is based on previously approved City policy or
practice. The Consent Agenda will be approved by a single motion to “Approve the Consent
Agenda” and Council Members will vote without debate. Council Members may move to
remove a Consent Agenda matter for any reason and request that it be handled separately for
discussion and consideration. Matters removed from the Consent Agenda will be placed on the
agenda as an item of “Other Business” for discussion and consideration.

9.

A. Approval of a Special Events Permit for Boys & Girls Club of Northwest
Colorado for an event to take place December 7, 2019 from 3:00 p.m. to
midnight at the Boys & Girls Club of Northwest Colorado, 1324 East
Highway 40, Craig.

B. Approval of a renewal for a Hotel & Restaurant Liquor License for Ocean
Pearl Craig, LLC. dba Ocean Pearl Craig located at 441 West Victory Way,
Craig.No cause shown for denial.

C. Approval of a renewal for a Hotel & Restaurant Liquor License for Fiesta
Jalisco Numero Catorce LLC dba Fiesta Jalisco located at 410 Ranney
Street, Craig. No cause shown for denial.

Public Hearing

A. Ordinance No. 1102 (2019) ~ an ordinance adopting the 2020 Budget and
setting appropriations for the revenues and expenditures and making and
fixing the amount of property tax levies for the city of Craig, Colorado for
and during the period beginning the first day of January 2020 and ending the
thirty-first day of December 2020.

Other Business

A. (FIRST READING) Ordinance No. 1102 (2019) ~ an ordinance
adopting the 2020 Budget and setting appropriations for the revenues and
expenditures and making and fixing the amount of property tax levies for
the city of Craig, Colorado for and during the period beginning the first
day of January 2020 and ending the thirty-first day of December 2020.

B. (INTRODUCTION) Ordinance No. 1103 (2019) ~ an ordinance of
the city of Craig, Colorado enacting the city’s retail marijuana




10.

11.

12.

13.

14,

G.

H.

establishment ordinance by adopting Chapter 5.70 entitled
“Marijuana, Operation of Retail Marijuana Establishments” and
repealing Chapter 5.60 entitled ‘“Marijuana, Operation of
Commercial Marijuana Establishments Prohibited” of the Craig
Municipal Code.

. Resolution No. 19 (2019) ~ a resolution approving the Moffat County

Local Marketing District (“MCLMD”’) Operating Plan for the year 2020.

. (INTRODUCTION) Ordinance No. 1104 (2019) ~ an ordinance for the

city of Craig, Colorado amending a portion of Chapter 3.16 of the Craig
Municipal Code to exclude collection of sales tax for leased vehicles,
motor vehicles and off highway vehicles.

. (INTRODUCTION) Ordinance No. 1105 ~ an ordinance amending

Sections 13.16.010 of the Craig Municipal Code to increase the Water
and Wastewater rates to provide sufficient revenues to maintain the
balance of Water and Wastewater Enterprise Funds.

. Approval to reappoint Randy Looper as city representative to the Local

Marketing District for a three year term.

Discuss and possible approval for vacant city representative seat for the
Local Marketing District.

Discussion regarding candidates for the vacant city council seat.

Staff Reports

A.

October 2019 monthly Police report

City Manager/City Attorney Reports

Council Reports

Executive Session pursuant to C.R.S. § 24-6-402 (4) (f) to discuss
personnel matters (City Manager/City Attorney).

Adjourn



CITY COUNCIL MEETING
OCTOBER 22, 2019
MINUTES

Mayor Jarrod Ogden brought to order at 6:30 p.m. the second regular meeting of the Craig City
Council for the month of October 2019. In addition to Mayor Ogden those present were
Councilmembers Chris Nichols, Andrea Camp, Tony Bohrer, Paul James and Steven Mazzuca.
Staff present were City Manager Peter Brixius, Finance Director Bruce Nelson, City Attorney
Sherman Romney, Chief of Police Jerry Delong, Public Works Director Randy Call, Parks and
Recreation Director Dave Pike, Water/Wastewater Director Mark Sollenberger, Building Official
Marlin Eckhoff and City Clerk Liz White.

All participated in the Pledge of Allegiance.

Councilwoman Camp moved with a second by Councilman Mazzuca to approve the minutes from
the October 8, 2019 meeting. Ayes: 6. Nays: 0. Motion carried.

Councilman Bohrer moved with a second by Councilman James to approve the agenda as
presented. Ayes: 6. Nays: 0. Motion carried.

Public Comment was given from residents: Jayne Morley, Brent Hunstad, Ken Wergin and
Cindy Looper.

Shaun Hadley, owner of Craig Apothecary spoke to council for consideration that his business
have a first preference for a retail marijuana license should it pass on November 5, 2019.

Mark Lehman, Senior Park Ranger and Jacob Dewhirst, Park Manager for both Elkhead and
Yampa River State Parks presented to council a proposed archery range facility for Elkhead State
Park at no cost to the city. Colorado Parks and Wildlife is looking for support from the city for
the archery range facility. Council will look at the lease for Elkhead State Park and do a
resolution for support at a future council meeting. City Manager Brixius or City Attorney
Romney will let Mark Lehman know when this will be up for consideration.

There were no Consent Agenda items at this time.

Mayor Ogden opened the Public Hearing regarding the application for a Medical Marijuana
Dispensary for Tumbleweed Craig LLC. Sherri Marzario is the applicant. The proposed location
for the dispensary is 316 West Victory Way, Craig. There was no cause shown for denial from the
Building or Police department. All paperwork was in order. Public comments were heard from:
Mark Smith, Sherri Marzario, Tammie Thompson Booker and Marc Leier who spoke in favor of
the application for a medical marijuana dispensary.

Being no further public comment, the Public Hearing was closed.

Mayor Ogden presented to council for approval a Medical Marijuana Dispensary Application from
Tumbleweed Dispensary dba Tumbleweed Craig LLC located at 316 West Victory Way, Craig.
After further discussion, Councilman Mazzuca moved with a second by Councilwoman Camp to
approve the Medical Marijuana Dispensary Application from Tumbleweed Dispensary dba



Tumbleweed Craig LLC located at 316 West Victory Way, Craig. Ayes: 4. Nays: 1. Motion
carried. Councilman James abstained from the vote.

Finance Director Nelson presented Resolution No. 18 (2019) ~ a resolution amending special
events sales tax licensing fees and procedures within the City of Craig, Colorado. After further
discussion, Councilman Nichols moved with a second by Councilman James to approve
Resolution No. 18 (2019) ~ a resolution amending special events sales tax licensing fees and
procedures within the City of Craig, Colorado with the following amendment: change the
refundable deposit from $500.00 to $250.00. Ayes: 6. Nays: 0. Motion carried.

Finance Director Nelson presented for introduction Ordinance No. 1102 (2019) ~ an ordinance
adopting the 2020 Budget and setting appropriations for the revenues and expenditures and making
and fixing the amount of property tax levies for the city of Craig, Colorado for and during the
period beginning the first day of January 2020 and ending the thirty-first day of December 2020
and set a hearing date of November 12, 2019. Since this was an introduction only, no motions were
presented or made.

City Manager Brixius presented for discussion and possible appointment of a new board member
to serve on the Local Marketing District to replace Luke Tucker who resigned from his position
as city liaison to the Local Marketing District. After further discussion, Councilman Nichols
moved with a second by Councilman Mazzuca to table the discussion and post the vacancy and
accept letters of interest from residents and set up interviews for the position. Ayes: 6. Nays: 0.
Motion carried.

City Attorney Romney discussed with council the procedure for filling the vacant council seat.
After further discussion, Councilman Bohrer moved with a second by Councilman Nichols to post
the vacancy, accept letters of interest, set up interviews and hopefully fill the vacant seat by
November 26, 2019. Ayes: 6. Nays: 0. Motion carried.

Councilman Nichols moved with a second by Councilman James to table the discussion for filling
the board appointments due to a vacated council seat until the November 26, 2019 council meeting.
Ayes: 6. Nays: 0. Motion carried.

Water/Wastewater Director Sollenberger gave his monthly Water/Wastewater report for the month
of September 2019.

Finance Director Nelson gave his month-end financial report for September 2019.
City Manager Brixius offered various comments on meetings he attended or will be attending.
City Attorney Romney offered no comments at this time.

City Council discussed various meetings and events in which they participated in or that will take
place soon.

Being no further business, Councilman Bohrer moved with a second by Councilman Mazzuca to
adjourn the meeting. Ayes: 6. Nays: 0. Motion carried.



CITY OF CRAIG
COUNCIL REPORTS

November 12, 2019

Attached is the Scheduled Payment Report for Month and
Year to date totals ending:

October 31, 2019

Paid bills amount to $ 984,008.41
Payables 210,808.24

TOTAL $1,194.816.65

Detail of the Monthly Expenditures is contained in the
attached pages.



City of Craig

Payment Approval Report - W/GL Account
Report dates: 10/1/2019-10/31/2019

Page: 1
Nov 08, 2019 04:05PM

Report Criteria:
Summary report.

Invoices with totals above $0 included.
Paid and unpaid invoices included.

Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Invoice Amount Amount Paid Date Paid GL Acct #

100

3B ENTERPRISES 17956 ROAD BASE 10/02/2019 567.81 .00 50-65-36600

3B ENTERPRISES 17957 ROAD BASE 10/02/2019 469.55 .00 50-65-36600

3B ENTERPRISES 17958 ROAD BASE 10/02/2019 615.75 .00 50-65-36600

3B ENTERPRISES 17959 ROAD BASE 10/02/2019 328.55 .00 50-65-36600

3B ENTERPRISES 18040 ROAD BASE 10/16/2019 88.41 .00 10-64-36600

3B ENTERPRISES 18041 ROAD BASE 10/16/2019 348.60 .00 50-65-36600
Total 100: 2,418.67 .00

715198

A&ETIRE INC 606656-00 RETORQUE WHEELS 10/03/2019 45.83 .00 50-65-23900

A&ETIRE INC 614534-00 TIRE 10/31/2019 591.55 .00 60-66-23900
Total 715198: 637.38 .00

704209

ABILENE AWARDS & LOG 1135 PLAQUES 10/12/2019 144.15 .00 10-73-22406
Total 704209: 144.15 .00

718057

ACTIVE NETWORK LLC 1014131 SERVICE COSTS 09/30/2019 7,500.00 7,500.00 10/18/2019 10-73-94400
Total 718057: 7,500.00 7,500.00

235

ACZ LABORATORIES INC 54745 LAB ANALYSIS 10/02/2019 313.60 .00 60-66-35300

ACZ LABORATORIES INC 54769 LAB ANALYSIS 10/03/2019 204.00 .00 60-66-35300

ACZ LABORATORIES INC 55003 LAB ANALYSIS 10/15/2019 204.00 .00 60-66-35300

ACZ LABORATORIES INC 55102 LAB ANALYSIS 10/18/2019 313.60 .00 60-66-35300
Total 235: 1,035.20 .00

718053

ADAMS, ANNA 10142019 PROGRAM REFUND 10/14/2019 20.00 20.00 10/18/2019 10-34-95450
Total 718053: 20.00 20.00

716354

ADVANCED COPIER SOL 4593 MONTHLY BILLING 10/01/2019 88.72 .00 10-48-39700
Total 716354: 88.72 .00

714939

ADVANCED INFOSYSTE 14917 UTILITY BILLING 10/03/2019 758.86 .00 50-65-32100
Total 714939: 758.86 .00

718055

AGER ENTERPRISES 1287 EQUIPMENT RENTAL 10/17/2019 .00 .00 10-71-93400




City of Craig

Payment Approval Report - W/GL Account
Report dates: 10/1/2019-10/31/2019
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Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Invoice Amount Amount Paid Date Paid GL Acct #
Total 718055: .00 .00
380
AIRGAS USALLC 9093482641 GLOVES 09/27/2019 28.60 28.60 10/11/2019 50-65-22900
AIRGAS USALLC 9094147477 GLOVES 10/15/2019 236.40 .00 60-66-22900
AIRGAS USALLC 9094644989 GLOVES 10/30/2019 25.80 .00 50-65-36223
AIRGAS USALLC 9965372391 CYLINDER RENTAL 09/30/2019 58.48 58.48 10/11/2019 50-65-39600
Total 380: 349.28 87.08
717929
ALL NATURAL OF YAMPA 272547 CLEANING 10/31/2019 1,612.50 .00 10-50-35800
Total 717929: 1,612.50 .00
718056
ALLEN, ELI 10142019 REMIBURSE DUPLICATE 10/14/2019 119.00 119.00 10/18/2019 10-32-12301
Total 718056: 119.00 119.00
717070
ALTERNATIVE SALES AS 10212019-DGS PROTECTOR 10/21/2019 1,872.00 1,872.00 11/01/2019 60-66-36200
Total 717070: 1,872.00 1,872.00
718005
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 13RW-NX1C-GJMP  OFFICE SUPPLIES 10/08/2019 139.67 .00 10-48-21200
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI  14CL-HNDF-NXPX  CHEMICALS 10/11/2019 60.75 .00 50-65-22100
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI  14P1-V3C9-D369 INK 10/30/2019 419.95 .00 10-45-22900
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 1C9M-KDCV-YWK9 ANTENNA MOUNT 10/23/2019 37.98 .00 60-66-36425
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 1DV3-4V3K-F7C3 SPACE HEATER 10/14/2019 59.99 .00 10-44-21200
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI  1FY4-C7L6-3KJ9 SEALANT 10/24/2019 1,259.70 .00 10-71-93400
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 1M4Q-99W1-KCKT  ENVELOPES 10/23/2019 73.29 .00 10-44-21400
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 1MVD-6N1F-6PKC  OFFICE SUPPLIES 10/31/2019 19.98 .00 10-72-21400
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 1N6D-1W3G-W9XN SPACE HEATER 10/28/2019 91.97 .00 10-48-21200
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 1P9Q-TNWR-YNF7 FOLDERS 10/08/2019 56.90 .00 10-41-21200
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 1PGQ-LMGQ-4H4Y INK 08/28/2019 176.49 176.49 10/11/2019 10-45-21400
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 1PP1-K4XG-64CR OFFICE SUPPLIES 10/18/2019 59.98 .00 10-71-22900
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 1QWP-K7H4-FCV4  OFFICE SUPPLIES 08/28/2019 39.90 39.90 10/11/2019 10-41-21400
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 1RQX-R1R1-KYMM  OFFICE SUPPLIES 10/29/2019 52.99 .00 50-65-21400
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI  1X3K-19LX-3L3L OFFICE SUPPLIES 10/31/2019 15.99 .00 10-48-21400
Total 718005: 2,565.53 216.39
1200
AMERICAN LINEN LGRA2286543 SHIRT SERVICE 10/07/2019 85.95 .00 60-66-22500
AMERICAN LINEN LGRA2286561 SHIRT SERVICE 10/07/2019 29.47 .00 10-64-22500
AMERICAN LINEN LGRA2286562 SHIRT SERVICE 10/07/2019 208.86 .00 10-64-22500
AMERICAN LINEN LGRA2286563 SHIRT SERVICE 10/07/2019 61.14 .00 70-67-22500
AMERICAN LINEN LGRA2289284 SHIRT SERVICE 10/14/2019 85.95 .00 60-66-22500
AMERICAN LINEN LGRA2289291 FLOOR MATS 10/14/2019 99.21 .00 10-50-35800
AMERICAN LINEN LGRA2289306 SHIRT SERVICE 10/14/2019 29.47 .00 10-64-22500
AMERICAN LINEN LGRA2289307 SHIRT SERVICE 10/14/2019 195.90 .00 10-64-22500
AMERICAN LINEN LGRA2289308 SHIRT SERVICE 10/14/2019 61.14 .00 70-67-22500
AMERICAN LINEN LGRA2291935 SHIRT SERVICE 10/21/2019 85.95 .00 60-66-22500
AMERICAN LINEN LGRA2291953 SHIRT SERVICE 10/21/2019 29.47 .00 10-64-22500
AMERICAN LINEN LGRA2291954 SHIRT SERVICE 10/21/2019 204.29 .00 10-64-22500
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Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Invoice Amount Amount Paid Date Paid GL Acct #
AMERICAN LINEN LGRA2291955 SHIRT SERVICE 10/21/2019 61.14 .00 70-67-22500
AMERICAN LINEN LGRA2294590 SHIRT SERVICE 10/28/2019 81.55 .00 60-66-22500
AMERICAN LINEN LGRA2294597 FLOOR MATS 10/28/2019 99.21 .00 10-50-35800
AMERICAN LINEN LGRA2294611 SHIRT SERVICE 10/28/2019 29.47 .00 10-64-22500
AMERICAN LINEN LGRA2294612 SHIRT SERVICE 10/28/2019 195.90 .00 10-64-22500
AMERICAN LINEN LGRA2294613 SHIRT SERVICE 10/28/2019 61.14 .00 70-67-22500
Total 1200: 1,705.21 .00

1270

APPLIED INDUSTRIALTE 7017363645 PARTS 10/08/2019 19.20 .00 50-65-36221

APPLIED INDUSTRIAL TE 7017468490 PARTS 10/22/2019 27.54 .00 70-67-23400

APPLIED INDUSTRIALTE 7017468831 GATES 10/22/2019 11.87 .00 10-64-36100

APPLIED INDUSTRIALTE 7017491327 HOSE ASSEMBLY 10/24/2019 23.70 .00 10-64-36100

APPLIED INDUSTRIALTE 7017513163 HOSE ASSEMBLY 10/28/2019 118.31 .00 10-64-36100

APPLIED INDUSTRIALTE 7017513337 HOSE ASSEMBLY 10/28/2019 61.92 .00 50-65-36221
Total 1270: 262.54 .00

1920

ATMOS ENERGY 0129830SEP19 MONTHLY SVC 10/16/2019 534.24 534.24 10/25/2019 50-65-34500

ATMOS ENERGY 04E089815SEP19 MONTHLY SVC 10/18/2019 164.22 164.22 10/25/2019 50-65-34500

ATMOS ENERGY 10M785834SEP19  MONTHLY SVC 10/16/2019 30.07 30.07 10/25/2019 60-66-34500

ATMOS ENERGY 1123787SEP19 MONTHLY SVC 10/09/2019 28.02 28.02 10/18/2019 10-72-34500

ATMOS ENERGY 12T959710SEP19 MONTHLY SVC 10/08/2019 188.81 188.81 10/18/2019 10-75-34500

ATMOS ENERGY 12T959717SEP19 MONTHLY SVC 10/16/2019 52.24 52.24 10/25/2019 60-66-34500

ATMOS ENERGY 13W936387SEP19  MONTHLY SVC 10/03/2019 28.02 28.02 10/18/2019 10-64-34500

ATMOS ENERGY 14Y791190SEP19 MONTHLY SVC 10/03/2019 30.89 30.89 10/18/2019 70-67-34500

ATMOS ENERGY 14Y815036SEP19 MONTHLY SVC 10/03/2019 29.26 29.26 10/18/2019 10-71-34500

ATMOS ENERGY 15D067978SEP19 MONTHLY SVC 10/04/2019 38.78 38.78 10/18/2019 10-71-34500

ATMOS ENERGY 6590990SEP19 MONTHLY SVC 10/03/2019 33.76 33.76 10/18/2019 10-64-34500

ATMOS ENERGY 9732464SEP19 MONTHLY SVC 10/16/2019 76.85 76.85 10/25/2019 50-65-34500

ATMOS ENERGY G0017922SEP19 MONTHLY SVC 10/09/2019 63.29 63.29 10/18/2019 10-72-34500

ATMOS ENERGY R084516SEP19 MONTHLY SVC 10/03/2019 60.42 60.42 10/18/2019 10-50-34500

ATMOS ENERGY T671245SEP19 MONTHLY SVC 10/04/2019 83.81 83.81 10/18/2019 50-65-34500

ATMOS ENERGY W816385SEP19 MONTHLY SVC 10/03/2019 28.86 28.86 10/18/2019 10-64-34500
Total 1920: 1,471.54 1,471.54

2300

AXIS STEEL INC 61322 HR ROUND 10/11/2019 4.00 .00 50-65-36400

AXIS STEEL INC 61436 CAMERA SYSTEM WTP 10/22/2019 165.00 .00 50-65-93500
Total 2300: 169.00 .00

705089

AXON ENTERPRISE, INC.  SI-1620012 CARTRIDGES 10/30/2019 1,800.00 .00 10-51-22600
Total 705089: 1,800.00 .00

714989

BAKER, ALICIA 10302019 PER DIEM 10/30/2019 26.00 26.00 11/01/2019 10-73-22409
Total 714989: 26.00 26.00

3643

BEAR CREEK ANIMAL HO 100602 BOARD/DISPOSAL 10/02/2019 2,940.00 .00 10-51-57100

BEAR CREEK ANIMAL HO 101290 BOARD/DISPOSAL 10/30/2019 2,940.00 .00 10-51-57100
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Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Invoice Amount Amount Paid Date Paid GL Acct #

BEAR CREEK ANIMAL HO 10182019 M BOGGS AN-2018-0038 10/18/2019 15.00 15.00 10/25/2019 10-35-00000

BEAR CREEK ANIMAL HO 91819 BOARD/DISPOSAL 10/08/2019 2,940.00 .00 10-51-57100
Total 3643: 8,835.00 15.00

718051

BEAR RIVER PAINTAND 01119 PAINTING 10/03/2019 23,775.00 23,775.00 10/11/2019 60-66-36400
Total 718051: 23,775.00 23,775.00

701840

BEARS EARS SPORTSM 10222019 ANNUAL FEES 10/22/2019 150.00 150.00 10/25/2019 10-51-33300
Total 701840: 150.00 150.00

706216

BECK, DIXIE 10112019 TRAVEL REIMURSEMENT  10/11/2019 418.56 418.56 10/11/2019 10-51-38100
Total 706216: 418.56 418.56

717788

BLIZZARD BROADCASTI 19100345 ADVERTISING 10/31/2019 132.00 .00 10-41-96000
Total 717788: 132.00 .00

718048

BOOKER, WILLIAM 10032019 TRAVEL REIMBURSEME 10/03/2019 31.00 31.00 10/04/2019 10-71-23100
Total 718048: 31.00 31.00

718063

BOXWOOD TECHNOLOG 3478010 ADVERTISING 10/29/2019 224.00 .00 10-72-33700
Total 718063: 224.00 .00

4040

BOYKO SUPPLY 160215 CLEANING SUPPLIES 08/12/2019 209.74 209.74 10/18/2019 10-75-22900

BOYKO SUPPLY 162500 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 10/08/2019 177.81 .00 10-50-22300

BOYKO SUPPLY 162553 TRASH BAGS 10/09/2019 79.80 .00 10-64-22300

BOYKO SUPPLY 162938 SUPPLIES 10/21/2019 157.52 .00 10-41-37900

BOYKO SUPPLY 163006 SUPPLIES 10/23/2019 14.64 .00 10-45-22900

BOYKO SUPPLY 163125 ICE MELT 10/28/2019 32.50 .00 50-65-36300
Total 4040: 672.01 209.74

717954

BULLDOG TOWING & RE 2131 TOWING 10/31/2019 125.00 .00 10-51-31700
Total 717954: 125.00 .00

715791

CALGON CARBON CORP 90090142 UV SENSOR 10/28/2019 4,152.70 .00 50-65-36220
Total 715791: 4,152.70 .00

5200

CASELLE INC 97906 SUPPORT 10/01/2019 1,880.00 1,880.00 10/11/2019 10-48-39700




City of Craig

Payment Approval Report - W/GL Account
Report dates: 10/1/2019-10/31/2019

Page: 5
Nov 08, 2019 04:05PM

Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Invoice Amount Amount Paid Date Paid GL Acct #
Total 5200: 1,880.00 1,880.00

704745

CDPHE/WATER QUALITY 10012019 ACCOUNT 03-14 ISDS CF  10/01/2019 100.00 100.00 10/25/2019 10-32-12301
Total 704745: 100.00 100.00

5280

CDW GOVERNMENT, INC VGM4837 PROFESSIONAL SERVIC 10/07/2019 1,130.42 .00 50-65-35800

CDW GOVERNMENT, INC VGP5817 SERIAL CARD 10/08/2019 75.40 .00 50-65-36220

CDW GOVERNMENT, INC VGV5585 CAT5 CABLE 10/08/2019 613.62 .00 50-65-93500

CDW GOVERNMENT, INC VGX5540 PROFESSIONAL SERVIC 10/09/2019 212.79 .00 50-65-35800

CDW GOVERNMENT, INC VHQ0432 VIDEO SURVEILLANCE 10/10/2019 11,109.00 .00 60-66-93500

CDW GOVERNMENT, INC VHZ5643 VIDEO SURVEILLANCE 10/11/2019 7,232.00 .00 50-65-93500

CDW GOVERNMENT, INC VJD7307 SPEAKER SYSTEM 10/14/2019 42.78 .00 50-65-21400

CDW GOVERNMENT, INC VJF9697 VIDEO SURVEILLANCE 10/14/2019 26,666.75 .00 50-65-93500

CDW GOVERNMENT, INC VKW1554 CAT5 CABLE 10/21/2019 409.08 .00 50-65-93500

CDW GOVERNMENT, INC VLH1093 SYMANTEC RENEWAL 10/22/2019 324.90 .00 60-66-35800
Total 5280: 47,816.74 .00

5565

CENTURYLINK 1479212942 MONTHLY SERVICE 10/23/2019 23.94 23.94 11/01/2019 60-66-34700

CENTURYLINK 17440CT19 MONTHLY SERVICE 10/13/2019 42.61 42.61 10/25/2019 10-50-34700

CENTURYLINK 29640CT19 MONTHLY SERVICE 10/13/2019 78.76 78.76 10/25/2019 50-65-34700

CENTURYLINK 44630CT19 MONTHLY SERVICE 10/13/2019 211.28 211.28 10/25/2019 10-64-34700

CENTURYLINK 51110CT19 MONTHLY SERVICE 10/13/2019 180.14 180.14 10/25/2019 60-66-34700

CENTURYLINK 60260CT19 MONTHLY SERVICE 10/13/2019 141.54 141.54 10/25/2019 10-75-34700

CENTURYLINK 63400CT19 MONTHLY SERVICE 10/13/2019 259.37 259.37 10/25/2019 50-65-34700
Total 5565: 937.64 937.64

5750

CHAMBER OF COMMERC 10312019 USDA/REDI CONFERENC  10/31/2019 127.71 127.71  11/01/2019 10-44-77000

CHAMBER OF COMMERC 909 SPREE BUCKS 10/08/2019 400.00 .00 10-45-35900
Total 5750: 527.71 127.71

5770

CHAOS INK 12382 SHIRTS 10/08/2019 180.40 180.40 10/18/2019 10-73-22406
Total 5770: 180.40 180.40

716920

CHARTER COMMUNICATI 99225092619 MONTHLY SERVICE 09/26/2019 169.79 169.79 10/11/2019 21-87-34700

CHARTER COMMUNICATI 99225102619 MONTHLY SERVICE 10/26/2019 169.79 169.79 11/08/2019 21-87-34700
Total 716920: 339.58 339.58

6012

CIRSA 191567 LIABILITY 09/23/2019 2,500.00 2,500.00 11/08/2019 10-47-81400

CIRSA 191670 RUPTURES/BACKUPS 10/01/2019 49,343.33 49,343.33  10/04/2019 60-66-51300

CIRSA 191906 VEHICLE LIABILITY 10/23/2019 516.98 516.98 10/25/2019 10-47-81400
Total 6012: 52,360.31 52,360.31
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6013

CIRSAWC W19608 4TH QUARTER WORK CO  10/01/2019 44,561.75 44,561.75 10/04/2019 10-47-81400

CIRSAWC W19689 WC CLAIMS 10/16/2019 1,072.36 1,072.36  10/25/2019 10-47-81400
Total 6013: 45,634.11 45,634.11

6023

CITY OF CRAIG 10182019 OCTOBER EXPENSE REI 10/18/2019 6,763.17 6,763.17 10/18/2019 10-73-35800

CITY OF CRAIG 10312019 OCTOBER EXPENSE REI 10/31/2019 5,872.93 5,872.93 11/08/2019 10-73-22409
Total 6023: 12,636.10 12,636.10

717932

COLORADO CERTIFIED | 254 PROFESSIONAL SERVIC 07/22/2019 2,303.00 2,303.00 10/25/2019 10-49-71400
Total 717932: 2,303.00 2,303.00

62420

COLORADO MOUNTAIN 367138-10022019 RETAIL 10/10/2019 894.00 .00 10-44-33700

COLORADO MOUNTAIN 367269-09012019 INTERNET 10/03/2019 195.00 .00 10-44-33700

COLORADO MOUNTAIN 367269-10012019 INTERNET 10/31/2019 195.00 .00 10-44-33700

COLORADO MOUNTAIN 415623-10022019 RETAIL 10/10/2019 238.34 .00 10-44-33700

COLORADO MOUNTAIN 483217-09132019 INTERNET 10/03/2019 630.00 .00 10-44-33700

COLORADO MOUNTAIN 489342-09272019 CLASSIFIED LEGAL 10/10/2019 30.12 .00 10-45-33100

COLORADO MOUNTAIN 492334-10252019 RETAIL 10/31/2019 770.00 .00 10-44-33700

COLORADO MOUNTAIN 492861-10042019 CLASSIFIED LEGAL 10/10/2019 25.65 .00 10-64-33100

COLORADO MOUNTAIN 493756-10072019 INTERNET 10/31/2019 630.00 .00 10-44-33700

COLORADO MOUNTAIN 498247-10162019 CLASSIFIED LEGAL 10/24/2019 42.02 .00 10-45-33100
Total 62420: 3,650.13 .00

6650

CONSOLIDATED ELECTR  1534-537749 POWER CORD 10/02/2019 10.66 .00 10-72-36300

CONSOLIDATED ELECTR  1534-537854 PARTS 10/07/2019 23.55 .00 50-65-36223

CONSOLIDATED ELECTR  1534-537899 SUPPLIES 10/09/2019 13.07 .00 70-67-36400

CONSOLIDATED ELECTR  1534-538107 LAMP 10/15/2019 89.70 .00 10-50-36400

CONSOLIDATED ELECTR  1534-538129 LAMP 10/16/2019 39.96 .00 70-67-36400
Total 6650: 176.94 .00

6659

COOK FORD INC 108662 BRAKE PADS 10/01/2019 250.32 .00 10-64-36100

COOK FORD INC 108668 CREDIT 10/01/2019 10.16- .00 10-64-36100

COOK FORD INC 108694 LUMBAR 10/08/2019 38.00 .00 10-64-36100

COOK FORD INC 108753 WIPER BLADES 10/16/2019 109.10 .00 10-64-36100

COOK FORD INC 108827 PARTS 10/30/2019 501.28 .00 10-64-36100
Total 6659: 888.54 .00

6670

COPY SHOP COMPUTER 1939 METER USAGE 10/24/2019 482.65 482.65 11/08/2019 10-73-32100
Total 6670: 482.65 482.65

701519

CRUM ELECTRIC SUPPL  2112528-00 EQUIPMENT 10/28/2019 670.53 .00 60-66-36200

CRUM ELECTRIC SUPPL  2126951-00 TOOLS 10/17/2019 46.62 .00 50-65-23400

CRUM ELECTRIC SUPPL  2127730-00 WARRANTY REPLACEME  10/30/2019 31.73 .00 60-66-36425
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CRUM ELECTRIC SUPPL  2127734-00 WARRANTY REPLACEME ~ 10/30/2019 14.80 .00 60-66-36425
Total 701519: 763.68 .00

6954

CUMMINS ROCKY MOUN  48-11880 MAINTENANCE AGREEM 10/29/2019 801.00 .00 50-65-36200

CUMMINS ROCKY MOUN  48-11966 MAINTENANCE AGREEM 10/31/2019 918.00 .00 60-66-36200

CUMMINS ROCKY MOUN  48-11967 MAINTENANCE AGREEM 10/31/2019 734.00 .00 50-65-36440
Total 6954: 2,453.00 .00

717609

CUTTING EDGE TREE SE 10202019 TREE REMOVAL 10/20/2019 1,100.00 1,100.00 10/25/2019 10-71-36304
Total 717609: 1,100.00 1,100.00

26410

DANA KEPNER COMPAN  1505745-00 METER PARTS 09/30/2019 14,219.36 14,219.36  10/11/2019 50-65-36223
Total 26410: 14,219.36 14,219.36

717538

DE NORA WATER TECHN  1133825-2 FREIGHT ONLY 05/10/2019 16.55 16.55 10/18/2019 50-65-36220
Total 717538: 16.55 16.55

7805

DELTARIGGING & TOOLS 66221 CROSS CHAIN 10/28/2019 993.00 .00 10-64-36200
Total 7805: 993.00 .00

705383

DEX MEDIA EAST 1203560040CT19 ADVERTISING 10/03/2019 197.30 197.30 10/25/2019 70-67-33700
Total 705383: 197.30 197.30

718060

DILLDINE, KANDEE 10242019 PROGRAM REFUND 10/24/2019 30.00 30.00 10/25/2019 10-34-95700
Total 718060: 30.00 30.00

8660

DISPLAY SALES 021103 DECORATIONS 10/28/2019 4,535.00 .00 10-71-36332
Total 8660: 4,535.00 .00

717829

DNT ELECTRIC INC 3731 ELECTRICAL WORK 10/09/2019 1,061.91 1,061.91  10/18/2019 10-71-36300
Total 717829: 1,061.91 1,061.91

716274

EITEL, CAROL 10142019 PROGRAM REFUND 10/14/2019 69.00 69.00 10/18/2019 10-34-95450
Total 716274: 69.00 69.00

11505

ELAM CONSTRUCTION, | 671702 ASPHALT MIX 10/01/2019 1,078.21 .00 10-64-36600
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ELAM CONSTRUCTION, | 671721 ASPHALT MIX 10/02/2019 1,091.35 .00 10-64-36600

ELAM CONSTRUCTION, | 672988 ASPHALT MIX 10/03/2019 1,086.97 .00 10-64-36600

ELAM CONSTRUCTION, | PAY APP2 2019 OVERLAYS 10/04/2019 33,885.01 33,885.01 11/08/2019 10-64-93117
Total 11505: 37,141.54 33,885.01

717151

ELEVATED TECHNOLOGI 19100304 4TH QTR CONTRACT 10/14/2019 250.00 250.00 10/18/2019 10-50-35800
Total 717151: 250.00 250.00

717289

ELLIOTT EQUIPMENT CO 152142 95 GALLON CAN 07/31/2019 6,936.00 6,936.00 11/08/2019 70-67-94700
Total 717289: 6,936.00 6,936.00

12330

EVIDENT CRIME SCENE 150213A TEST KITS 10/08/2019 156.95 .00 10-51-22900

EVIDENT CRIME SCENE 150213B TEST KITS 10/15/2019 184.95 .00 10-51-22900
Total 12330: 341.90 .00

716566

EXTINGUISHER SOLUTIO 4205 6 YR REFILL & RECHARG  10/08/2019 57.35 .00 50-65-36440

EXTINGUISHER SOLUTIO 4209 6 YR REFILL & RECHARG  10/14/2019 74.58 .00 10-51-22900

EXTINGUISHER SOLUTIO 4221 FIRE EXTINGUISHER 10/30/2019 56.20 .00 10-64-36400
Total 716566: 188.13 .00

13020

FARIS MACHINERY COM  G29416 AIR CYLINDER 10/17/2019 120.70 .00 10-64-36100

FARIS MACHINERY COM  U01840 ELGIN PELICAN SWEEPE  10/02/2019 237,684.00 237,684.00 10/11/2019 10-64-94200
Total 13020: 237,804.70  237,684.00

13050

FASTENAL COMPANY COSTES50403 PARTS 09/24/2019 8.09 8.09 10/11/2019 60-66-36200

FASTENAL COMPANY COSTES50456 SPRAY PAINT 09/30/2019 25.95 25.95 10/11/2019 50-65-36221

FASTENAL COMPANY COSTES50477 FIRST AID 09/30/2019 27.23 27.23 10/11/2019 50-65-36433

FASTENAL COMPANY COSTES50527 PARTS 10/08/2019 83.30 .00 10-64-36100

FASTENAL COMPANY COSTES50539 PARTS 10/11/2019 21.44 .00 50-65-36221

FASTENAL COMPANY COSTES50555 PARTS 10/14/2019 121.27 .00 50-65-93500

FASTENAL COMPANY COSTES50569 GLOVES 10/16/2019 119.28 .00 10-64-22500
Total 13050: 406.56 61.27

13900

FISHER SCIENTIFIC COM 0115228 CREDIT 10/14/2019 200.06- .00 50-65-22119

FISHER SCIENTIFIC COM 1956216 DIGITAL THERMOMETER 10/28/2019 292.13 .00 50-65-22119

FISHER SCIENTIFIC COM 8247853 CHEMICALS 10/04/2019 31.44 .00 50-65-22119
Total 13900: 123.51 .00

718049

FREDRICKSON, DENNIS 10072019 OVERPAYMENT ON ACC 10/07/2019 76.74 76.74 10/11/2019 01-1075
Total 718049: 76.74 76.74
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715879

FRONT RANGE INTERNE 1539872 WEBSITE HOSTING 10/31/2019 215.05 .00 10-47-39700
Total 715879: 215.05 .00

15325

GALLS, LLC 013945074 CLOTHING 10/11/2019 100.50 .00 10-51-22500

GALLS, LLC 014037259 CLOTHING 10/22/2019 168.49 .00 10-51-22500

GALLS, LLC 014049321 CLOTHING 10/23/2019 254.87 .00 10-51-22500

GALLS, LLC 014136096 ACCESSORIES 10/31/2019 195.00 .00 10-51-22500
Total 15325: 718.86 .00

716750

GARFIELD & HECHT PC 182901 PROFESSIONAL SERVIC 09/30/2019 97.50 97.50 11/01/2019 50-65-35800
Total 716750: 97.50 97.50

4325

GCR TIRES & SERVICE 755-52545 FLAT REPAIR 10/03/2019 84.00 .00 70-67-36100

GCR TIRES & SERVICE 755-52623 TIRES 10/08/2019 2,208.10 .00 70-67-23900

GCR TIRES & SERVICE 755-52665 WHEEL SWITCHES 10/10/2019 168.00 .00 70-67-36100

GCR TIRES & SERVICE 755-52666 TIRES 10/10/2019 4,619.28 .00 70-67-23900

GCR TIRES & SERVICE 755-52862 FLAT REPAIR 10/21/2019 31.00 .00 10-64-36100

GCR TIRES & SERVICE 755-52947 STEER TIRES 10/23/2019 1,080.98 .00 70-67-23900

GCR TIRES & SERVICE 755-53115 TIRES 10/31/2019 4,619.28 .00 70-67-23900
Total 4325: 12,810.64 .00

715179

GE DIGITAL LLC 17001100012012 SOFTWARE 10/07/2019 3,723.80 .00 50-65-35800
Total 715179: 3,723.80 .00

717697

GEIS, GERARD 10302019 2019 CLOTHING ALLOWA  10/30/2019 190.80 190.80 11/01/2019 50-65-22500
Total 717697: 190.80 190.80

717643

GONZALEZ, GUADALUPE 10252019 TR-2017-0070 D MARTIN 10/25/2019 100.00 100.00 11/01/2019 10-35-00000
Total 717643: 100.00 100.00

16400

GRAINGER 9305457435 PARTS 09/26/2019 41.26 41.26 10/11/2019 10-64-36100

GRAINGER 9308035691 AXIAL FAN 09/30/2019 597.52 597.52 10/11/2019 60-66-36200

GRAINGER 9315009572 PARTS 10/07/2019 13.88 .00 50-65-36400

GRAINGER 9322679607 SUPPLIES 10/14/2019 136.88 .00 50-65-22900

GRAINGER 9331814005 SUPPLIES 10/22/2019 29.60 .00 50-65-36400
Total 16400: 819.14 638.78

16490

GRAND JUNCTION PETE 1656699 PARTS 06/14/2019 93.19 .00 10-64-36100

GRAND JUNCTION PETE 166456 PARTS 07/02/2019 77.11 .00 10-64-36100

GRAND JUNCTION PETE 168473 PARTS 08/20/2019 266.95 .00 10-64-36100
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Total 16490: 437.25 .00

16500

GRAND JUNCTION PIPE 1065353 PARTS 10/24/2019 1,186.08 .00 10-71-93400

GRAND JUNCTION PIPE 1065353-1 PARTS 10/28/2019 2017 .00 10-71-93400

GRAND JUNCTION PIPE 1065366 PARTS 10/21/2019 196.70 .00 10-71-93400
Total 16500: 1,402.95 .00

717918

GREATAMERICA FINANCI 25726113 COPIER PAYMENT 10/14/2019 164.84 164.84 11/01/2019 10-73-32100
Total 717918: 164.84 164.84

718058

GROUND ENGINEERING  196588.0-1 US 40 SIDEWALK PROJE 10/16/2019 840.00 840.00 10/25/2019 20-81-96000
Total 718058: 840.00 840.00

717253

HATTEN ENTERPRISES L 10870 NON CONSENSUAL TOW 10/10/2019 180.00 .00 10-51-31700
Total 717253: 180.00 .00

718032

HAWKINS, MELISSA 10282019 REST D PRITCHARD CR2  10/28/2019 55.00 55.00 11/01/2019 10-35-00000
Total 718032: 55.00 55.00

716340

HERRING, LAURIE 10022019 PER DIEM 10/02/2019 51.00 51.00 10/04/2019 10-73-22409

HERRING, LAURIE 10082019 TRAVEL REIMBURSEME 10/08/2019 60.00 60.00 10/11/2019 10-73-22409

HERRING, LAURIE 10182019 PER DIEM 10/18/2019 25.00 25.00 10/18/2019 10-73-22409
Total 716340: 136.00 136.00

717334

HILL PETROLEUM 310833 DYED WINTERBLEND 10/24/2019 812.52 .00 60-66-23100
Total 717334: 812.52 .00

706497

HR SPECIALIST 71100826203 RENEWAL 10/18/2019 179.00 179.00 10/18/2019 10-45-33300
Total 706497: 179.00 179.00

20932

IDEXX DISTRIBUTION IN 3054150199 LAB SUPPLIES 10/02/2019 108.55 .00 50-65-22119

IDEXX DISTRIBUTION IN 3054150209 LAB SUPPLIES 10/02/2019 1,504.50 .00 50-65-22119
Total 20932: 1,613.05 .00

20950

INDUSTRIAL HEALTH SE 119673 NON-DOT 09/30/2019 172.00 172.00 10/18/2019 10-71-35800
Total 20950: 172.00 172.00
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715493
INGERSOLL RAND CO. 25017793 FILTERS 10/15/2019 1,398.89 .00 50-65-36200
Total 715493: 1,398.89 .00
22200
INTERSTATE BATTERIES 21323607 BATTERIES 10/21/2019 139.95 .00 10-64-36100
INTERSTATE BATTERIES 990994912 BATTERIES 10/17/2019 127.95 .00 10-71-36100
INTERSTATE BATTERIES 990994947 BATTERIES 10/24/2019 149.70 .00 50-65-36200
Total 22200: 417.60 .00
23408
JACKSON'S OFFICE SUP 10435223 PRINTING 08/16/2019 485.00 485.00 10/18/2019 10-45-32100
JACKSON'S OFFICE SUP 10436049 INK 09/20/2019 1,712.91 1,712.91  10/18/2019 60-66-21400
JACKSON'S OFFICE SUP 10436366 OFFICE SUPPLIES 10/02/2019 5.13 .00 10-51-21400
JACKSON'S OFFICE SUP 10436370 ENVELOPES 10/02/2019 16.99 .00 10-73-21400
JACKSON'S OFFICE SUP 10436402 OFFICE SUPPLIES 10/03/2019 8.05 .00 10-43-21400
JACKSON'S OFFICE SUP 10436403 OFFICE SUPPLIES 10/03/2019 22.22 .00 10-44-21400
JACKSON'S OFFICE SUP 10436404 LABELS 10/03/2019 35.97 .00 10-51-21400
JACKSON'S OFFICE SUP 10436405 FOLDERS 10/03/2019 18.83 .00 10-51-21400
JACKSON'S OFFICE SUP 10436774 FOLDERS 10/17/2019 70.96 .00 10-48-21400
JACKSON'S OFFICE SUP 10436775 CALENDAR 10/17/2019 19.99 .00 10-49-21400
JACKSON'S OFFICE SUP 10436777 CALENDAR 10/17/2019 55.97 .00 10-43-21400
JACKSON'S OFFICE SUP 10436808 OFFICE SUPPLIES 10/17/2019 160.00 .00 10-51-32100
JACKSON'S OFFICE SUP 10436887 PENS 10/22/2019 35.88 .00 10-49-21400
JACKSON'S OFFICE SUP 10436888 PENS 10/22/2019 35.88 .00 10-43-21400
JACKSON'S OFFICE SUP 10436895 CALENDAR 10/22/2019 58.54 .00 50-65-21400
JACKSON'S OFFICE SUP 10436951 OFFICE SUPPLIES 10/24/2019 93.95 .00 10-43-21400
JACKSON'S OFFICE SUP 10436990 BUSINESS CARDS 10/25/2019 95.45 .00 10-49-21400
JACKSON'S OFFICE SUP 10436992 FOLDERS 10/25/2019 26.99 .00 50-65-21400
JACKSON'S OFFICE SUP 10437046 PENS 10/29/2019 27.26 .00 10-51-21400
JACKSON'S OFFICE SUP 10437047 BATTERIES 10/29/2019 10.02 .00 10-51-22900
JACKSON'S OFFICE SUP 10437066 INK 10/30/2019 212.70 .00 10-51-32400
JACKSON'S OFFICE SUP 10437067 INK 10/30/2019 97.97 .00 10-51-32400
JACKSON'S OFFICE SUP 10437094 CALENDAR 10/31/2019 184.92 .00 60-66-21400
Total 23408: 3,491.58 2,197.91
704794
JOHNSTONE SUPPLY 1118276 SUPPLIES 10/22/2019 178.56 .00 10-75-36300
Total 704794: 178.56 .00
6015
KROGER CO 102200 FOOD 10/01/2019 61.50 .00 10-41-37900
KROGER CO 110529 WATER 10/08/2019 7.92 .00 10-48-22900
KROGER CO 115764 FOOD 10/16/2019 20.79 .00 10-71-22900
KROGER CO 120896 SUPPLIES 10/22/2019 34.64 .00 10-45-22900
KROGER CO 148333 FOOD 10/29/2019 12.58 .00 10-51-37900
KROGER CO 240755 FOOD 10/24/2019 31.76 .00 10-45-35900
Total 6015: 169.19 .00
718059

KSKLLC PAY APP 1 US 40 SIDEWALK IMPRO 09/25/2019 239,275.79  239,275.79

10/25/2019 20-81-96000
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Total 718059: 239,275.79  239,275.79

718023

LAABS, WACIE 10182019 PER DIEM 10/18/2019 73.00 73.00 11/01/2019 10-51-38100
Total 718023: 73.00 73.00

716629

LAEHR, GRANT 10252019 PER DIEM 10/25/2019 265.00 265.00 10/25/2019 10-51-38100
Total 716629: 265.00 265.00

30078

LAUNDRY, THE 61334 FLOOR MATS 10/14/2019 48.00 .00 10-75-35800

LAUNDRY, THE 61427 FLOOR MATS 10/26/2019 48.00 .00 10-75-35800
Total 30078: 96.00 .00

717056

LEXIPOL LLC 31295 SUBSCRIPTION RENEWA  10/31/2019 7,365.00 .00 10-51-39700
Total 717056: 7,365.00 .00

718052

LUNA, MARCELO 10102019 REIMBURSE FOR SIDEW 10/10/2019 784.82 784.82 10/11/2019 20-81-95000
Total 718052: 784.82 784.82

718062

MACKENZIE, BRIAN 10312019 TRAVEL EXPENSE REIM 10/31/2019 385.94 385.94 11/01/2019 10-41-37900
Total 718062: 385.94 385.94

716917

MASTER PETROLEUM IN M103149 BULK OIL 10/30/2019 4,989.73 .00 10-64-23100
Total 716917: 4,989.73 .00

31265

MASTERWORKS MECHA  5238M THERMOSTAT 10/22/2019 44.88 .00 10-72-36400

MASTERWORKS MECHA  5251M CHEMICALS 10/24/2019 298.80 .00 10-72-36200
Total 31265: 343.68 .00

717123

MCCANDLESS TRUCKC P105048691:01 FILTER 10/03/2019 127.77 .00 10-64-36100

MCCANDLESS TRUCKC P105049293:01 SURGE TANK FOR RADIA  10/23/2019 578.24 .00 10-64-36100
Total 717123: 706.01 .00

716362

MCKEY CHIROPRACTIC 10152019 DOT R DENNISON 10/15/2019 120.00 .00 10-73-35800

MCKEY CHIROPRACTIC 101719 UAW LAABS 10/17/2019 40.00 .00 10-51-35100

MCKEY CHIROPRACTIC 10172019 DOT R HARRIS 10/17/2019 120.00 .00 70-67-35100

MCKEY CHIROPRACTIC 10212019 UA R DURHAM 10/21/2019 55.00 .00 70-67-35100

MCKEY CHIROPRACTIC 102219 UAABAKER 10/22/2019 20.00 .00 10-71-35800

MCKEY CHIROPRACTIC 10222019 UAR HARRIS 10/22/2019 20.00 .00 70-67-35100
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MCKEY CHIROPRACTIC 10302019 UA POLICE 10/30/2019 75.00 .00 10-51-35100

Total 716362: 450.00 .00
717725
MITEL CLOUD SERVICES 32512084 MONTHLY SERVICE 10/05/2019 842.34 842.34 10/18/2019 10-71-34700

Total 717725: 842.34 842.34
31201
MJK SALES & FEED INC 284327 PARTS 09/03/2019 14.99 .00 50-65-36221
MJK SALES & FEED INC 286127 PARTS 10/01/2019 14.98 .00 50-65-36221
MJK SALES & FEED INC 286171 SUPPLIES 10/01/2019 26.36 .00 50-65-22900
MJK SALES & FEED INC 286176 SUPPLIES 10/01/2019 10.49 .00 10-71-36303
MJK SALES & FEED INC 286180 SUPPLIES 10/01/2019 8.59 .00 10-71-36303
MJK SALES & FEED INC 286216 SUPPLIES 10/02/2019 16.58 .00 50-65-36433
MJK SALES & FEED INC 286234 CONCRETE MIX 10/02/2019 33.20 .00 10-71-36300
MJK SALES & FEED INC 286240 GLOVES 10/02/2019 25.55 .00 50-65-36223
MJK SALES & FEED INC 286243 PAINT SUPPLIES 10/02/2019 114.34 .00 50-65-36400
MJK SALES & FEED INC 286280 PARTS 10/03/2019 8.48 .00 10-71-36300
MJK SALES & FEED INC 286355 PAINT SUPPLIES 10/04/2019 36.51 .00 50-65-36400
MJK SALES & FEED INC 286364 PARTS 10/04/2019 10.99 .00 50-65-36221
MJK SALES & FEED INC 286365 COLORADO ROSE ROCK 10/04/2019 137.67 .00 10-64-39500
MJK SALES & FEED INC 286381 FASTENERS 10/04/2019 5.09 .00 50-65-36200
MJK SALES & FEED INC 286511 SUPPLIES 10/07/2019 8.59 .00 50-65-36200
MJK SALES & FEED INC 286557 DECK BRUSH 10/07/2019 7.59 .00 50-65-22300
MJK SALES & FEED INC 286608 SUPPLIES 10/08/2019 52.94 .00 50-65-36200
MJK SALES & FEED INC 286641 COLORADO ROSE ROCK 10/08/2019 64.79 .00 10-64-39500
MJK SALES & FEED INC 286643 FASTENERS 10/08/2019 9.42 .00 50-65-36223
MJK SALES & FEED INC 286690 SUPPLIES 10/09/2019 10.58 .00 50-65-36223
MJK SALES & FEED INC 286704 PAINT SUPPLIES 10/09/2019 18.36 .00 50-65-36400
MJK SALES & FEED INC 286709 PARTS 10/09/2019 14.57 .00 10-71-36300
MJK SALES & FEED INC 286732 PARTS 10/09/2019 7.99 .00 60-66-36400
MJK SALES & FEED INC 286784 PARTS 10/10/2019 20.17 .00 50-65-23100
MJK SALES & FEED INC 286823 PARTS 10/10/2019 8.33 .00 50-65-93500
MJK SALES & FEED INC 287008 PARTS 10/14/2019 29.96 .00 50-65-36221
MJK SALES & FEED INC 287021 PARTS 10/14/2019 8.98 .00 60-66-23400
MJK SALES & FEED INC 287025 PARTS 10/14/2019 2.59 .00 60-66-93500
MJK SALES & FEED INC 287031 SUPPLIES 10/14/2019 19.99 .00 50-65-36200
MJK SALES & FEED INC 287037 FASTENERS 10/14/2019 3.99 .00 60-66-93500
MJK SALES & FEED INC 287061 PARTS 10/15/2019 22.57 .00 60-66-36425
MJK SALES & FEED INC 287065 TOOLS 10/15/2019 20.98 .00 60-66-93500
MJK SALES & FEED INC 287111 CRACKED CORN 10/15/2019 12.50 .00 60-66-36300
MJK SALES & FEED INC 287119 PARTS 10/15/2019 9.99 .00 10-71-36300
MJK SALES & FEED INC 287154 SUPPLIES 10/16/2019 16.73 .00 10-71-36300
MJK SALES & FEED INC 287171 SUPPLIES 10/16/2019 81.99 .00 50-65-36300
MJK SALES & FEED INC 287189 FASTENERS 10/16/2019 10.88 .00 60-66-36425
MJK SALES & FEED INC 287231 PAINT SUPPLIES 10/17/2019 107.47 .00 50-65-36300
MJK SALES & FEED INC 287249 PARTS 10/17/2019 28.48 .00 50-65-23200
MJK SALES & FEED INC 287252 FASTENERS 10/17/2019 16.69 .00 50-65-23400
MJK SALES & FEED INC 287285 FASTENERS 10/17/2019 20.94 .00 60-66-22900
MJK SALES & FEED INC 287287 SUPPLIES 10/17/2019 26.99 .00 60-66-36400
MJK SALES & FEED INC 287338 KEYS 10/18/2019 5.18 .00 10-71-36300
MJK SALES & FEED INC 287368 TOOLS 10/18/2019 17.98 .00 50-65-93500
MJK SALES & FEED INC 287369 PARTS 10/18/2019 16.99 .00 50-65-93500
MJK SALES & FEED INC 287469 UTILITY TOTE 10/21/2019 29.98 .00 10-64-23500
MJK SALES & FEED INC 287479 UTILITY TOTE 10/21/2019 14.99 .00 10-64-23500

MJK SALES & FEED INC 287525 PARTS 10/22/2019 27.36 .00 50-65-36221
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MJK SALES & FEED INC 287575 SUPPLIES 10/22/2019 12.57 .00 50-65-93500
MJK SALES & FEED INC 287612 PARTS 10/23/2019 12.16 .00 50-65-36200
MJK SALES & FEED INC 287708 PARTS 10/24/2019 84.49 .00 10-71-36300
MJK SALES & FEED INC 287728 TOOLS 10/25/2019 29.98 .00 60-66-36426
MJK SALES & FEED INC 287794 FASTENERS 10/26/2019 11.99 .00 50-65-36200
MJK SALES & FEED INC 287827 SUPPLIES 10/26/2019 26.76 .00 60-66-36426
MJK SALES & FEED INC 287906 PARTS 10/28/2019 15.48 .00 50-65-36221
MJK SALES & FEED INC 287915 SUPPLIES 10/28/2019 15.99 .00 60-66-22300
MJK SALES & FEED INC 287916 SUPPLIES 10/28/2019 35.99 .00 50-65-23400
MJK SALES & FEED INC 287968 SUPPLIES 10/29/2019 35.98 .00 50-65-36221
MJK SALES & FEED INC 288036 PARTS 10/30/2019 100.75 .00 60-66-22300
MJK SALES & FEED INC 288039 CREDIT 10/30/2019 94.99- .00 60-66-22300
MJK SALES & FEED INC 288041 WET/DRY VAC 10/30/2019 79.99 .00 60-66-22300
MJK SALES & FEED INC 288075 SUPPLIES 10/30/2019 6.98 .00 60-66-36400
MJK SALES & FEED INC 288098 ICE CLEATS 10/31/2019 19.98 .00 60-66-22900
MJK SALES & FEED INC 288101 SUPPLIES 10/31/2019 79.99 .00 50-65-36300
MJK SALES & FEED INC 288127 PARTS 10/31/2019 20.74 .00 60-66-36425
MJK SALES & FEED INC 288135 SUPPLIES 10/31/2019 7.7 .00 60-66-36400
Total 31201: 1,743.35 .00
32612
MOFFAT COUNTY ACCO  01-003430 RENT 08/31/2019 179.05 179.05 10/18/2019 10-51-53100
MOFFAT COUNTY ACCO  01-003431 RENT 09/30/2019 2,554.15 2,554.15 10/18/2019 10-51-53100
MOFFAT COUNTY ACCO  01-003466 RENT 10/31/2019 2,554.15 .00 10-51-53100
MOFFAT COUNTY ACCO  04-036537 LANDFILL CHARGES 10/31/2019 40,908.30 .00 70-67-39500
MOFFAT COUNTY ACCO  16-009170 PHONE BILLING 09/30/2019 135.51 .00 10-51-34700
Total 32612: 46,331.16 2,733.20
32614
MOFFAT COUNTY CLERK 10152019 TITLE & REGISTRATION 10/15/2019 10.98 .00 10-48-56100
MOFFAT COUNTY CLERK 10162019 LIEN RELEASE 10/16/2019 91.00 .00 10-48-56100
MOFFAT COUNTY CLERK 10252019 LIEN STATEMENT 10/25/2019 13.00 .00 10-48-56100
MOFFAT COUNTY CLERK 10302019 REGISTRATION 10/30/2019 11.26 .00 10-48-56100
Total 32614: 126.24 .00
32630
MOFFAT COUNTY SHERI 10302019 NEW SERVER PROJECT 10/30/2019 2,205.00 .00 10-51-21200
Total 32630: 2,205.00 .00
717691
MOSERLLC 5697 PORTABLE TOILET SERV ~ 10/08/2019 224.00 .00 10-71-35800
MOSERLLC 5812 PORTABLE TOILET SERV ~ 10/30/2019 224.00 .00 10-71-35800
Total 717691: 448.00 .00
32925
MUNICIPAL TREATMENT 183159 LINER 09/25/2019 212.33 212.33  10/11/2019 50-65-36200
Total 32925: 212.33 212.33
32980
MURDOCHS RANCH &H 151937 RECIPROCATING BLADE 10/04/2019 17.99 .00 10-71-36300
MURDOCHS RANCH &H 151963 HEATER 10/11/2019 24.99 .00 50-65-36433
MURDOCHS RANCH &H 151980 IRRIGATION 10/17/2019 35.98 .00 10-71-36300
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MURDOCHS RANCH &H 152030 TIRE CHAIN 10/31/2019 14.99 .00 10-71-36200
Total 32980: 93.95 .00

36035

NATIONAL RECREATION  31888-2019 MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL 10/31/2019 175.00 .00 10-71-33300
Total 36035: 175.00 .00

36040

NATIONAL SAFETY COU  612399-2020 MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL 09/23/2019 495.00 495.00 10/11/2019 10-64-33300
Total 36040: 495.00 495.00

704872

NCL OF WISCONSIN, INC 429367 LAB SUPPLIES 09/27/2019 80.00 80.00 10/11/2019 50-65-22119
Total 704872: 80.00 80.00

36052

NORTHWEST AUTO GLA 11985 GREEN LAMINATED GLA 10/08/2019 8.45 .00 50-65-36223
Total 36052: 8.45 .00

717488

NORTHWEST DIESEL SA 30353 ALIGNMENT 10/17/2019 142.35 .00 10-64-36100
Total 717488: 142.35 .00

36070

NUTECH SPECIALTIES IN 184084 SUPPLIES 10/17/2019 301.80 .00 10-64-23200
Total 36070: 301.80 .00

36600

ORKIN EXTERMINATING 189550708 MONTHLY SVC 10/16/2019 122.41 .00 10-50-35800
Total 36600: 122.41 .00

717217

OSBORN INDUSTRIES LL 1447 WEED SPRAYING 10/17/2019 979.30 979.30 10/25/2019 10-64-36510

OSBORN INDUSTRIES LL 1448 WEED SPRAYING 10/17/2019 337.03 .00 10-71-71100
Total 717217: 1,316.33 979.30

716887

PEED, BRIAN 10242019 2019 CLOTHING ALLOWA  10/24/2019 250.00 250.00 10/25/2019 10-64-22500
Total 716887: 250.00 250.00

715269

PETROLEUM EQUIPMEN 5668 COMPLIANCE INSPECTI 10/28/2019 712.50 .00 10-64-23100
Total 715269: 712.50 .00

44625

RESPOND FIRST AID OF 045740 SUPPLIES 10/01/2019 34.85 .00 10-51-22900

RESPOND FIRSTAID OF 045913 SUPPLIES 10/30/2019 58.85 .00 10-64-22900
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Total 44625: 93.70 .00
716935
RMHA 10182019 TRAINING REGISTRATIO 10/18/2019 150.00 150.00 10/18/2019 10-49-38100
Total 716935: 150.00 150.00
715935
ROCKY MOUNTAIN MAC  02-41188 PARTS 10/02/2019 116.98 .00 50-65-36221
ROCKY MOUNTAIN MAC  02-41190 CREDIT 10/02/2019 24.99- .00 50-65-36221
Total 715935: 91.99 .00
46803
SAFETY-KLEEN CORP. 80942367 SOLVENT SERVICE 09/23/2019 268.85 268.85 10/11/2019 10-64-23100
Total 46803: 268.85 268.85
46820
SAMUELSON TRUE VALU 156699 PARTS 08/21/2019 10.99 .00 10-71-36300
SAMUELSON TRUE VALU 160807 PARTS 10/01/2019 124.11 .00 10-71-36300
SAMUELSON TRUE VALU 160872 SUPPLIES 10/01/2019 49.98 .00 10-71-36300
SAMUELSON TRUE VALU 160924 SUPPLIES 10/02/2019 10.99 .00 10-64-23500
SAMUELSON TRUE VALU 160938 SUPPLIES 10/02/2019 10.98 .00 10-71-22900
SAMUELSON TRUE VALU 160953 SUPPLIES 10/02/2019 31.99 .00 10-71-36300
SAMUELSON TRUE VALU 160977 TOOLS 10/02/2019 19.99 .00 50-65-36223
SAMUELSON TRUE VALU 160998 SUPPLIES 10/02/2019 30.08 .00 10-71-36300
SAMUELSON TRUE VALU 161071 PARTS 10/03/2019 63.96 .00 10-71-36300
SAMUELSON TRUE VALU 161380 PARTS 10/07/2019 5.76 .00 60-66-36425
SAMUELSON TRUE VALU 161624 SUPPLIES 10/09/2019 8.49 .00 10-71-36300
SAMUELSON TRUE VALU 161934 GLOVES 10/07/2019 14.41 .00 60-66-22900
SAMUELSON TRUE VALU 162275 CEMENT MIX 10/16/2019 38.10 .00 10-71-36300
SAMUELSON TRUE VALU 162394 PARTS 10/17/2019 1.00 .00 50-65-93500
SAMUELSON TRUE VALU 162403 TOOLS 10/17/2019 8.78 .00 50-65-93500
SAMUELSON TRUE VALU 162419 BATTERIES 10/17/2019 6.49 .00 10-71-36300
SAMUELSON TRUE VALU 162462 SUPPLIES 10/18/2019 8.98 .00 10-71-22900
SAMUELSON TRUE VALU 162490 SUPPLIES 10/18/2019 19.99 .00 10-72-22900
SAMUELSON TRUE VALU 162685 CAMERA SYSTEM 10/21/2019 14.57 .00 50-65-93500
SAMUELSON TRUE VALU 162780 BATTERIES 10/22/2019 6.49 .00 10-72-22900
SAMUELSON TRUE VALU 162795 BATTERIES 10/22/2019 9.99 .00 10-72-22900
SAMUELSON TRUE VALU 162868 TOOLS 10/23/2019 31.99 .00 10-71-23400
SAMUELSON TRUE VALU 162902 PARTS 10/23/2019 4.99 .00 10-50-36400
SAMUELSON TRUE VALU 162905 PARTS 10/23/2019 14.99 .00 10-50-36400
SAMUELSON TRUE VALU 162981 PARTS 10/24/2019 2.79 .00 10-72-36400
SAMUELSON TRUE VALU 163001 BREEZE PARK 10/24/2019 119.94 .00 10-71-93400
SAMUELSON TRUE VALU 163639 PARTS 10/31/2019 .59 .00 50-65-36223
SAMUELSON TRUE VALU 16795 BATTERIES 10/22/2019 .00 .00 10-72-22900
Total 46820: 671.41 .00
716954
SCHMUESER GORDON 2013-520.001-55 PROFESSIONAL SERVIC 10/18/2019 912.00 912.00 11/01/2019 60-66-35800
SCHMUESER GORDON 2013-520.008-19 US 40 SIDEWALK IMPRO 10/22/2019 10,709.50 10,709.50 10/25/2019 20-81-96100
SCHMUESER GORDON 2013-520.015-12 WWTF SLUDGE LINE 10/18/2019 3,588.00 3,588.00 11/01/2019 60-66-94800
SCHMUESER GORDON 2013-520.019-1 PROFESSIONAL SERVIC 10/29/2019 2,718.69 2,718.69 11/01/2019 50-65-36222
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Total 716954: 17,928.19 17,928.19

718050

SCOFIELD, SHARON 10072019 OVERPAYMENT ON ACC 10/07/2019 930.00 930.00 10/11/2019 01-1075
Total 718050: 930.00 930.00

715862

SEACREST GROUP 419551.B CHRONIC WET TESTING 10/04/2019 1,979.00 .00 60-66-35300
Total 715862: 1,979.00 .00

47225

SEVERSON SUPPLY CO | 20667-2 EQUIPMENT RENTAL 09/10/2019 64.00 64.00 10/25/2019 60-66-39600

SEVERSON SUPPLY CO | 20899 FILTERS 10/03/2019 126.00 .00 10-64-36100

SEVERSON SUPPLY CO | 20965 ASPHALT BLADE 10/09/2019 397.22 .00 10-64-36200
Total 47225: 587.22 64.00

700907

SGS ACCUTEST INC 521-60114161 LAB ANALYSIS 10/18/2019 102.56 .00 50-65-35300

SGS ACCUTEST INC 52160114524 LAB ANALYSIS 10/30/2019 1,661.10 .00 50-65-35300
Total 700907: 1,763.66 .00

48200

SNYDER & COUNTS FEE 234835 ROAD SALT 10/09/2019 2,011.56 .00 10-64-23700

SNYDER & COUNTS FEE 234841 ROAD SALT 10/10/2019 2,002.69 .00 10-64-23700
Total 48200: 4,014.25 .00

701511

SOLLENBERGER, MARK 10212019 2019 CLOTHING ALLOWA  10/21/2019 300.00 300.00 10/25/2019 60-66-22500
Total 701511: 300.00 300.00

716499

SOUTHERN GLOVE INC. 120972 GLOVES 10/09/2019 338.02 .00 10-64-22500
Total 716499: 338.02 .00

716119

ST. LOUIS, JAMES 10082019 PROGRAM REFUND 10/08/2019 45.00 45.00 10/11/2019 10-34-95600
Total 716119: 45.00 45.00

48500

STANDARD PLUMBING S KCRY29 PARTS 10/01/2019 7.99 .00 50-65-36220

STANDARD PLUMBING S KDJG04 SUPPLIES 10/09/2019 5.33 .00 60-66-36400

STANDARD PLUMBING S KFVP29 SUPPLIES 10/30/2019 7.79 .00 50-65-36223

STANDARD PLUMBING S KFXL53 PARTS 10/31/2019 14.62 .00 50-65-36223
Total 48500: 35.73 .00

50115

T & HPARTS INC 597674 OlL 10/01/2019 18.21 .00 50-65-36221

T & HPARTS INC 597689 TOOLS 10/01/2019 7.61 .00 10-71-23400
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T & HPARTS INC 597722 PARTS 10/01/2019 1.17 .00 60-66-36200
T & HPARTS INC 597785 COOLANT 10/01/2019 248.58 .00 10-64-36100
T & HPARTS INC 597786 PARTS 10/01/2019 4.00 .00 10-64-36100
T & HPARTS INC 597990 LIGHTS 10/02/2019 17.78 .00 10-64-36100
T & HPARTS INC 598151 FILTERS 10/03/2019 80.97 .00 10-64-36100
T & HPARTS INC 598392 SUPPLIES 10/04/2019 56.01 .00 10-64-36200
T & HPARTS INC 598471 LAMP 10/04/2019 12.19 .00 10-64-36100
T & HPARTS INC 598837 ANTIFREEZE 10/07/2019 139.20 .00 10-72-36400
T & HPARTS INC 598888 TOOLS 10/07/2019 77.78 .00 50-65-23400
T & HPARTS INC 599111 TOOLS 10/08/2019 27.99 .00 50-65-23400
T & HPARTS INC 599260 SUPPLIES 10/09/2019 13.29 .00 10-64-36100
T & HPARTS INC 599262 PARTS 10/09/2019 60.78 .00 10-71-36200
T & HPARTS INC 599276 SUPPLIES 10/09/2019 26.58 .00 10-64-36100
T & HPARTS INC 599422 FILTERS 10/09/2019 55.66 .00 10-64-36100
T & HPARTS INC 599622 SUPPLIES 10/10/2019 26.72 .00 10-71-36100
T & HPARTS INC 599807 OlL 10/11/2019 9.22 .00 50-65-36221
T & HPARTS INC 600392 FILTERS 10/15/2019 117.31 .00 10-64-36100
T & HPARTS INC 600393 FILTERS 10/15/2019 107.91 .00 10-64-36100
T & HPARTS INC 600394 FILTERS 10/15/2019 130.67 .00 10-64-36100
T & HPARTS INC 600665 FILTERS 10/16/2019 47.14 .00 10-64-36100
T & HPARTS INC 600815 FILTERS 10/17/2019 44.27 .00 10-64-36100
T & HPARTS INC 600844 PARTS 10/17/2019 5.02 .00 10-64-36100
T & HPARTS INC 600876 LAMP 10/17/2019 .82 .00 50-65-23200
T & HPARTS INC 600882 LAMP 10/17/2019 19.01 .00 10-64-36100
T & HPARTS INC 600899 PARTS 10/17/2019 6.64 .00 50-65-23200
T & HPARTS INC 600917 PARTS 10/17/2019 9.12 .00 50-65-23200
T & HPARTS INC 600974 PARTS 10/17/2019 10.38 .00 10-64-36200
T & HPARTS INC 601031 PARTS 10/18/2019 8.84 .00 10-64-36100
T & HPARTS INC 601195 FILTERS 10/18/2019 64.30 .00 10-64-36100
T & HPARTS INC 601808 PARTS 10/22/2019 83.79 .00 10-64-36100
T & HPARTS INC 601997 SUPPLIES 10/23/2019 19.98 .00 10-71-21200
T & HPARTS INC 602028 PARTS 10/23/2019 30.37 .00 10-64-36100
T & HPARTS INC 602047 LENS 10/23/2019 1.56 .00 10-64-36100
T & HPARTS INC 602561 PARTS 10/25/2019 6.64 .00 10-64-36100
T & HPARTS INC 602563 SPRAYER 10/25/2019 113.98 .00 10-64-23400
T & HPARTS INC 602615 WATER MAIN 10/25/2019 13.98 .00 50-65-36221
T & HPARTS INC 602867 PARTS 10/28/2019 16.71 .00 10-64-36100
T & HPARTS INC 602980 PARTS 10/28/2019 33.33 .00 10-64-36100
T & HPARTS INC 602999 BLOWER MOTOR 10/28/2019 77.31 .00 10-64-36100
T & HPARTS INC 603166 SUPPLIES 10/29/2019 4.67 .00 50-65-23200
T & HPARTS INC 603232 SUPPLIES 10/29/2019 224.44 .00 10-71-36200
T & HPARTS INC 603244 CROSS MEMBER 10/29/2019 70.94 .00 10-71-36200
T & HPARTS INC 603393 PARTS 10/30/2019 272.23 .00 10-64-36100
T & HPARTS INC 603729 TOOLS 10/31/2019 35.40 .00 10-71-23400
T & HPARTS INC 603859 TOOLS 10/31/2019 19.38 .00 10-71-23400

Total 50115: 2,479.88 .00
716871
TECHNICAL MARKETING  S1171069.001 RED LION 10/04/2019 1,032.14 .00 60-66-36200

Total 716871: 1,032.14 .00
50118
THATCHER COMPANY IN 1479802 CHEMICALS 10/01/2019 2,140.00 .00 50-65-22100
THATCHER COMPANY IN 1480275 TFLOC 10/01/2019 2,880.00 .00 50-65-22100
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Total 50118: 5,020.00 .00

718054

TILESTON, EVELYN 10142019 PROGRAM REFUND 10/14/2019 35.00 35.00 10/18/2019 10-34-95450
Total 718054: 35.00 35.00

706410

TOWN OF HAYDEN 20250CT19 UTILITIES 10/30/2019 68.46 68.46 11/08/2019 21-87-34200
Total 706410: 68.46 68.46

716958

TRANSUNION RISK & ALT 4077610CT19 MONTHLY SVC 10/01/2019 31.60 .00 10-51-33300
Total 716958: 31.60 .00

50925

TRANSWEST TRUCKS 4P58678 FILTERS 10/03/2019 37.65 .00 10-64-36100

TRANSWEST TRUCKS 4P58704 FILTERS 10/07/2019 128.31 .00 10-64-36100

TRANSWEST TRUCKS 4P58760 PARTS 10/07/2019 3,468.18 .00 10-64-36100

TRANSWEST TRUCKS 4P58999 FILTERS 10/10/2019 108.07 .00 10-64-23200

TRANSWEST TRUCKS 4P59227 FILTERS 10/17/2019 110.21 .00 10-64-36100

TRANSWEST TRUCKS 4P59579 PARTS 10/23/2019 584.55 .00 10-64-36100

TRANSWEST TRUCKS 4P59656 CREDIT 10/23/2019 2,319.68- .00 10-64-36100

TRANSWEST TRUCKS 4P59723 CREDIT 10/24/2019 14.80- .00 10-64-36100

TRANSWEST TRUCKS 4P59737 BLOWER MOTOR 10/25/2019 103.70 .00 10-64-36100

TRANSWEST TRUCKS 4P59777 PARTS 10/28/2019 684.62 .00 10-64-36100
Total 50925: 2,890.81 .00

717344

TRI STATE OIL RECLAIME 269050 USED OIL 10/01/2019 75.00 .00 70-67-38200
Total 717344: 75.00 .00

715817

ULINE INC 113415322 NITRILE GLOVES 10/17/2019 355.31 .00 10-51-22900
Total 715817: 355.31 .00

717732

UNCC 219100278 RTL TRANSMISSIONS 10/31/2019 159.04 .00 50-65-35800
Total 717732: 159.04 .00

53830

UNION TELEPHONE COM 700872760CT19 MONTHLY SVC 10/17/2019 114.17 .00 10-49-34700

UNION TELEPHONE COM 700899040CT19 MONTHLY SVC 10/03/2019 1,150.38 .00 10-51-34700
Total 53830: 1,264.55 .00

717106

UNIVERSITY OF COLORA 158-63100272 PROFESSIONAL SERVIC 10/15/2019 2,340.00 2,340.00 10/18/2019 10-41-96000
Total 717106: 2,340.00 2,340.00
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716055

UPs W28068399 SHIPPING 09/28/2019 141.35 141.35 10/11/2019 50-65-22119

UpPs W28068409 SHIPPING 10/05/2019 32.90 32.90 10/18/2019 60-66-35300

UPs W28068419 SHIPPING 10/12/2019 43.02 43.02 10/25/2019 50-65-35300

UPS W28068429 SHIPPING 10/19/2019 52.30 52.30 11/01/2019 10-51-31100
Total 716055: 269.57 269.57

717111

US MULE INC 2924 PARTS 10/31/2019 110.10 .00 10-64-36100
Total 717111: 110.10 .00

714946

US POSTMASTER 157348 POSTAGE 10/02/2019 1,349.22 1,349.22  10/11/2019 70-67-31100
Total 714946: 1,349.22 1,349.22

53815

US TRACTOR & HARVES  P45220 SUPPLIES 10/30/2019 172.41 .00 50-65-36200
Total 53815: 172.41 .00

717506

USA FOOTBALL INC 134067 TACKLE CERTIFICATION 10/10/2019 90.00 .00 10-73-22406
Total 717506: 90.00 .00

717696

VANTAGE POINT CORPO 1C109082 COMPUTER/LAP TOP 09/25/2019 1,613.07 1,613.07 10/11/2019 10-44-21200
Total 717696: 1,613.07 1,613.07

718041

VELOCITY CONSTRUCT 3 WATER SYSTEM IMPROV  09/28/2019 219,157.40  219,157.40 10/25/2019 50-65-93300
Total 718041: 219,157.40  219,157.40

55200

VERIZON WIRELESS 9838858441 MONTHLY SVC 09/25/2019 73.20 73.20 10/11/2019 10-71-34700

VERIZON WIRELESS 9840354942 MONTHLY SVC 10/18/2019 455.73 455.73 11/01/2019 60-66-34700

VERIZON WIRELESS 9840893995 MONTHLY SVC 10/25/2019 73.27 73.27 11/08/2019 10-71-34700
Total 55200: 602.20 602.20

715747

VERMEER SALES & SER 10031001 PARTS 10/09/2019 1,228.96 .00 10-64-36200
Total 715747: 1,228.96 .00

55405

VICTORY MOTORS OF C 48048 PARTS 10/10/2019 261.00 .00 10-64-36100

VICTORY MOTORS OF C 48105 RADIATOR HOSE 10/15/2019 59.40 .00 10-64-36100
Total 55405: 320.40 .00

717816

VIRDEN, BRADY 10282019 2019 CLOTHING ALLOWA  10/28/2019 223.21 223.21 11/01/2019 10-71-22500
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Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Invoice Amount Amount Paid Date Paid GL Acct #
Total 717816: 223.21 223.21

717175

VOTACALL 126576 HARDWARE 10/01/2019 60.79 60.79 10/11/2019 10-64-34700
Total 717175: 60.79 60.79

718061

WAGNER CONSTRUCTIO 1 SCREENED ROCK 10/08/2019 482.54 .00 10-64-39500
Total 718061: 482.54 .00

57205

WAGNER EQUIPMENT C P04C0313372 PARTS 10/02/2019 93.94 .00 10-64-36200

WAGNER EQUIPMENT C  P04C0313391 FILTER 10/03/2019 65.53 .00 10-64-36200
Total 57205: 159.47 .00

57218

WAL-MART BUSINESS 927500082110 OFFICE SUPPLIES 10/02/2019 5.36 .00 10-73-21400

WAL-MART BUSINESS 927500221640 OFFICE SUPPLIES 10/02/2019 26.61 .00 10-73-21400

WAL-MART BUSINESS 927600010840 EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE 10/03/2019 232.76 .00 10-51-22900

WAL-MART BUSINESS 928700186556 SUPPLIES 10/14/2019 110.88 .00 50-65-22900

WAL-MART BUSINESS 928700685392 OFFICE SUPPLIES 10/14/2019 14.88 .00 10-48-22900

WAL-MART BUSINESS 929400257792 FOOD 10/21/2019 102.00 .00 10-51-22900

WAL-MART BUSINESS 929500453587 SUPPLIES 10/22/2019 141.35 .00 50-65-37000

WAL-MART BUSINESS 929500763345 EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE 10/22/2019 94.00 .00 10-51-21200

WAL-MART BUSINESS 929500861735 FOOD 10/22/2019 85.64 .00 10-72-25400

WAL-MART BUSINESS 929800467403 EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE 10/25/2019 94.00 .00 50-65-36220
Total 57218: 907.48 .00

715340

WANCO, INC 37293 RUBBER MOUNTS 10/11/2019 287.50 .00 10-64-36200
Total 715340: 287.50 .00

715846

WHITE, LIZ 10112019 TRAVEL REIMBURSEME 10/11/2019 454.92 454.92 10/11/2019 10-45-38100
Total 715846: 454.92 454.92

705372

WILLIAMS EQUIPMENT 21326 EQUIPMENT 06/24/2019 1,066.89 .00 10-64-36100
Total 705372: 1,066.89 .00

62025

XEROX CORPORATION 098410600 METER USAGE 10/08/2019 333.70 .00 10-51-39700
Total 62025: 333.70 .00

62415

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI  508400CT19 MONTHLY SVC 10/30/2019 907.68 907.68 11/08/2019 60-66-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI  541790CT19 MONTHLY SVC 10/30/2019 41.41 41.41 11/08/2019 10-64-34100
